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Certificate of Title Result

®GM Ü IM OWGM OWIM

Name: Laurent-Paoli

ID-number: 26017962

First name. Pierre

Federation; FRA

Event: 2. Bundesliga Sued 2022/Z023

Chief Arbiter (name, 10)- IA Wiedmann, Thomas 1270224

rate of play. 40 Moves In 100 Min. Incr. 30 See. / / 50 Min. Incr. 30 See.

number playefs not from title appiicant's federation

number players from host federation 5

numbersof: GM 3 IM 2 WGM 0

Start: 2022-10-22 Close: 2023-03-19

WIM

numberofgames: 9

numberoffederations. 5

nuiTiber rated opponents 9

total number titled opponents 7

0 FM 2 WFM 0

Where applying 1. 4.3d:

number of federations: number of rated players not from host federation;

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles

Special remarks:

Rd

l

Opponents

Guliyev, Namig

Migl, Dieter

Halkias, Stelios

Hinrichs, Paul

Ginsburg, Gennadi

Vlasak, Lukas

Fecker, Noah

Boguslawski, Oleg

Vonthron, Horst

ID

13400363

4607147

4201809

12942545

4630629

324752

1334263

14113929

4600495

Fed

AZE

GER

G RE

GER

GER

CZE

SUt

GER

GER

Rating

2542

2100

2506

2172

2394

2458

2402

2384

2363

Rat. l,46c

2542

2200

2506

2172

2394

2458

2402

2384

2363

Title

GM

GM

GM

IM

FM

IM

FM

Score

%

%

Rating average (l 46b): 2380

Exceeding norm by 0. 5 points

Scorerequired: ^ Score achieved: 7.5

f^^, WfuCciü]!»/i
Ctiief Arbiter's signäture

Federation confirmingthe result: GER

Name of federation official: Jens Walter Signature;
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Note; Unrated = 1000, but see 1. 46b. Score = l, Vi or 0. 5, 0 for played games or +, ', - for unplayed games
The organizer must provide this certificate to. each player who has achieved a title result,
to the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office,

This report is not valid until confirmed bv QC


