Certificate of Title Result								
	⊚ gM	O IM		○ WGM	○ WIM			
Name:	Laurent-Paoli	·	First name:	Pierre				
ID-number:	26017962		Federation:	FRA				

Event: 2. Bundesliga Sued 2022/2023	Start:	2022-10-22 Close: 2023-03	3-19
Chief Arbiter (name, ID): IA Wiedmann, Thomas 1270224		number of games:	9
rate of play: 40 Moves In 100 Min. Incr. 30 Sec. // 50 Min. Incr. 30 Sec.		number of federations:	5
number players not from title applicant's federation	9	number rated opponents	9
number players from host federation 5		total number titled opponents	7
numbers of: GM 3 IM 2 WGM 0	WIM	0 FM 2 WFM	0

Where applying 1.4.3d:

number of federations:

number of rated players not from host federation:

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles

Special remarks:

Rd	Opponents	ID	Fed	Rating	Rat. 1.46c	Title	Score
1	Guliyev, Namig	13400363	AZE	2542	2542	GM	1/2
	Migl, Dieter	4607147	GER	2100	2200		1
-	Halkias, Stelios	4201809	GRE	2506	2506	GM	1/2
	Hinrichs, Paul	12942545	GER	2172	2172		1
5	Ginsburg, Gennadi	4630629	GER	2394	2394	GM	1/2
6	Vlasak, Lukas	324752	CZE	2458	2458	IM	1
-	Fecker, Noah	1334263	SUI	2402	2402	FM	1
8	Boguslawski, Oleg	14113929	GER	2384	2384	IM	1
-	Vonthron, Horst	4600495	GER	2363	2363	FM	1

Rating average (1.46b):

2380

Score required: 7

Score achieved: 7.5

Exceeding norm by

0.5 points

hief Arbiter's signature

Federation confirming the result:

GER

Name of federation official:

Jens Wolter

Signature:

PRIVACY NOTICE: this form contains personal data, please check FIDE Privacy policy at www.fide.com/privacy

Note: Unrated = 1000, but see 1.46b. Score = 1, $\frac{1}{2}$ or 0.5, 0 for played games or +, =, - for unplayed games. The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result, to the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office.

This report is not valid until confirmed by QC